BENDING BEAM LOAD CELLS
This strain gage load cell has developed newly as a
electronic “Scale”for commercial purpose, with the
charatestics of high accuracy and low price.
Compared with another mechnical means, this load
cell provides small displacement.
Due to electronic output, it is easy to treat various

FF
B
ON-OFFlever
∅
H
∅
G
M
>SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications Accuracy
>DIMENSIONS TABLE
A B C D E F ∅G ∅H J K L M N P Q R R.P.MCapacityModel
TRA-1K 1kgf-m (9.807N-m) 203 43 117 38 5 35 18 85 90 50 7 17 7 M6 15 5×5 5000
TRA-2K 2kgf-m (19.61N-m) 203 43 117 38 5 35 18 85 90 50 7 17 7 M6 15 5×5 5000
TRA-5K 5kgf-m (49.03N-m) 203 43 117 38 5 35 18 85 90 50 7 17 7 M6 15 5×5 5000
TRA-10K 10kgf-m (98.07N-m) 240 55 130 50 5 45 32 100 90 50 7 17 7 M6 15 10×8 5000
TRA-20K 20kgf-m (196.1N-m) 240 55 130 50 5 45 32 100 90 50 7 17 7 M6 15 10×8 4000
TRA-50K 50kgf-m (490.3N-m) 340 95 150 90 5 85 47 118 100 60 8 20 9 M8 17 12×8 4000
TRA-100K 100kgf-m (980.7N-m) 340 95 150 90 5 85 47 118 100 60 8 20 9 M8 17 12×8 4000
TRA-200K 200kgf-m (1.961kN-m) 360 103 154 100 3 95 63 135 100 60 8 20 9 M8 17 18×11 4000
TRA-300K 300kgf-m (2.942kN-m) 360 103 154 100 3 95 63 135 100 60 8 20 9 M8 17 18×11 3000
Weight(kg)
3
7
12

Nonlinearity 0.3%R.O.
Hysteresis 0.2%R.O.
Repeatability 0.3%R.O.
Excitation recommended 10V
Terminal resistance 350Ϊ±5%
Insulation resistance bridge 200MΪ
Temperature effect, on rated output 0.3% R.O/10℃
Temperature effect, on zero balance 0.2% Load/10℃
Safe overload 120% R.C.
Cable length ∅7.4core cable 3m
>DIMENSIONS TABLE
R.P.MR.P.M Weight(kg)RM∅LKJI∅H∅GFEDCBACapacityModel
TRB-1K 1kgf-m (9.807N-m) 191 43 105 38 68 50 18 72 41 72 86 7 8.5 5×5 5000
TRB-2K 2kgf-m (19.61N-m) 191 43 105 38 68 50 18 72 41 72 86 7 8.5 5×5 5000 3
TRB-5K 5kgf-m (49.03N-m) 191 43 105 38 68 50 18 72 41 72 86 7 8.5 5×5 5000
TRB-10K 10kgf-m (98.07N-m) 260 55 150 40 100 84 32 100 63 98 115 7 12 10×8 5000
7
TRB-20K 20kgf-m (196.1N-m) 260 55 150 40 100 84 32 100 63 98 115 7 12 10×8 4000
TRB-50K 50kgf-m (490.3N-m) 310 80 150 70 120 98 47 118 75 124 148 9 15 12×8 4000
12
TRB-100K 100kgf-m (980.7N-m) 310 80 150 75 120 98 47 118 75 124 148 9 15 12×8 4000
TRB-200K 200kgf-m (1.961kN-m) 375 100 175 85 120 98 63 135 90 150 180 10.5 20 18×11 4000
25
TRB-300K 300kgf-m (2.942kN-m) 375 100 175 85 120 98 63 135 90 150 180 10.5 20 18×11 3000
TRB-500k 500kgf-m (4.903kN-m)
500 140 220 115 148 118 90 170 114 162 192 11 26 25X14 3000 55
TRB-1000k 1000kgf-m (9.807kN-m)
TRB-2000k 2000kgf-m (19.61kN-m) 680 208 264 160 210 172 115 210 138 190 230 13 26 32X18 3000 100

Rated output(R.O.) 1.3mV/V±1%
Nonlinearity ±0.5%R.O.
Hysteresis ±0.5%R.O.
Repeatability ±0.5%R.O.
Excitation recommended 2 VAC
Temperature operating 0℃~60℃
Temperature effect, on rated output 0.3% R.O/10℃
Temperature effect, on zero balance 0.2% Load/10℃
Safe overload 120% R.C.
Cable length cable ∅10 , 4 core shield 5m
>DIMENSIONS TABLE
R.P.M Weight(kg)RQ∅PONMIGF∅E∅DCBACapacityModel
TRC-1K 1kgf-m (9.807N-m) 236 146 45 84 17 40 5×5 55 12 83 101 7 91 109 10,000
TRC-2K 2kgf-m (19.61N-m) 236 146 45 84 17 40 5×5 55 12 83 101 7 91 109 10,000 3
TRC-5K 5kgf-m (49.03N-m) 236 146 45 84 17 40 5×5 55 12 83 101 7 91 109 10,000
TRC-10K 10kgf-m (98.07N-m) 240 150 45 90 25 40 8×7 60 12 83 101 7 97 115 10,000
8
TRC-20K 20kgf-m (196.1N-m) 240 150 45 90 25 40 8×7 60 12 83 101 7 97 115 10,000
TRC-50K 50kgf-m (490.3N-m) 302 162 70 114 45 60 10×8 75 15 97 121 9 123 147 8,000
15
TRC-100K 100kgf-m (980.7N-m) 302 162 70 114 45 60 10×8 75 15 97 121 9 123 147 8,000
TRC-200K 200kgf-m (1.961kN-m) 336 176 80 148 70 70 18×11 95 20 97 121 9 157 181 5,000
25
TRC-500K 500kgf-m (4.903kN-m) 336 176 80 148 70 70 18×11 95 20 97 121 9 157 181 5,000
TRC-1000K 1000kgf-m (9.807kN-m) 445 185 130 173 90 110 25×14 110 20 108 134 11 184 210 3,800 55
TRC-2000K 2000kgf-m (19.61kN-m) 513 193 160 203 110 140 28×16 128 23 121 159 13 216 254 3,000 110
unit:mm
WIRING INFORMATION
RED
BLACK

Hysteresis 0.3%R.O.
Repeatability 0.2%R.O.
Excitation recommended 10V
Terminal resistance 350Ϊ±5%
Insulation resistance bridge 200MΪ
Temperature effect, on rated output 0.3% R.O./10℃
Temperature effect, on zero balance 0.2% Load/10℃
Safe overload 120% R.C.
Cable length ∅7.4core cable 3m
Key Type TRD-2KC-50KC
R
>DIMENSIONS TABLE
R.P.MRM∅LKJI∅H∅GFEDCBACapacityModel
TRD-2KC 2kgf-cm (0.196N-m) 84 16 52 12 42 32 8 60 34 65 76 5.5 8 1 3000
TRD-5KC 5kgf-cm (0.490N-m) 84 16 52 12 42 32 8 60 34 65 76 5.5 8 1 3000
TRD-10KC 10kgf-cm (0.981N-m) 84 16 52 12 42 32 8 60 34 65 76 5.5 8 1 3000
TRD-20KC 20kgf-cm (1.961N-m)) 84 16 52 12 42 32 8 60 34 65 76 5.5 8 1 3000
TRD-30KC 30kgf-cm (2.942N-m) 84 16 52 12 42 32 12 60 34 65 76 5.5 8 1.5 3000
TRD-50KC 50kgf-cm (4.903N-m) 84 16 52 12 42 32 12 60 34 65 76 5.5 8 1.5 3000
TRD-1K 1kgf-m (9.807N-m) 90 16 58 12 46 32 18 72 41 80 94 6.5 8.5 5×5 5000
TRD-2K 2kgf-m (19.61N-m) 90 16 58 12 46 32 18 72 41 80 94 6.5 8.5 5×5 5000
TRD-3K 3kgf-m (29.42N-m) 90 16 58 12 46 32 18 72 41 80 94 6.5 8.5 5×5 5000
TRD-5K 5kgf-m (49.03N-m) 180 42.5 95 35 64 50 18 80 46 80 100 7 12 5×5 5000
TRD-10K 10kgf-m (98.07N-m) 180 42.5 95 35 64 50 18 80 46 80 100 7 12 5×5 5000
TRD-20K 20kgf-m (196.1N-m) 220 55 110 45 100 84 32 100 63 98 115 7 12 10×8 4000
TRD-50K 50kgf-m (490.3N-m) 220 55 110 45 100 84 32 100 63 98 115 7 12 10×8 4000
TRD-100K 100kgf-m (980N-m) 280 80 120 69 120 98 47 100 66 124 148 8.5 15 12×8 4000
TRD-200K 200kgf-m (1.961kN-m) 280 80 120 69 120 98 47 100 66 124 148 8.5 15 12×8 4000
TRD-500K 500kgf-m (4.903kN-m) 390 130 130 100 126 100 90 172 101 154 180 11 20 25×14 2000
TRD-1000K 1000kgf-m (9.807kN-m) 390 130 130 100 126 100 90 172 101 154 180 11 20 25×14 2000
TRD-2000K 2000kgf-m (19.6K1N-m) 440 150 140 120 148 110 115 210 130 190 228 13 23 32×18 2000
unit:mm
WIRING INFORMATION
RED
BLACK

Nonlinearity 0.3%
Hysteresis 0.3%
Repeatability 0.3%
Terminal resitance, input 350Ϊ±5Ϊ
Terminal resitance, output 350Ϊ±3Ϊ
Insulation resistance 300MΪ
Temperature range compensated -10℃�60℃
Temperature range safe -20℃�70℃
Temperature effect, on zero balance 0.08%R.O/10℃
Temperature effect, on rated output 0.08% Load/10℃
Excitation recommended 10V DC
Safe overload 150% R.C
Cable ∅7 Shield 3m
>DIMENSIONS TABLE
R.P.MPLKJIH∅G∅F∅E∅DCBAModel Capacity
TRE-20K 20kgf-m (196.1N-m) 130 98 12 65 52 127 81 38 6-∅6.5 50 64 105 M6 DP.8 5,000
TRE-50K 50kgf-m (490.3N-m) 134 102 12 76 62 136 88 41.5 6-∅8.5 40 64 114 M6 DP.8 4,000
TRE-100K 100kgf-m (980.7N-m) 134 102 12 86 68 156 100 48 8-∅10.5 48 64 130 M8 DP.8 4,000
TRE-200K 200kg-m (196.1KN-m) 148 108 16 102 75 172 116 56 8-∅10.5 50 68 146 M8 DP.8 3,000
TRE-300K 300kgf-m (2.942KN-m) 148 108 16 102 75 172 116 56 8-∅10.5 50 68 146 M8 DP.8 3,000
TRE-500K 500kgf-m (4.903KN-m) 150 102 16 107 81 184 128 62 8-∅10.5 56 74 158 M8 DP.8 3,000
unit:mm
WIRING INFORMATION
RED
BLACK

Hysteresis 0.3% (0.1kgf-m under 0.5% R.O.)
Repeatability 0.02% of R.O.
Terminal resitance, input 350Ϊ±1%
Terminal resitance, output 350Ϊ±1%
Insulation resistance 2000MΪ
Temperature effect, on zero balance ±0.1% R.O./10℃
Temperature effect, on rated output ±0.1% Load/10℃
Excitation recommended 10V DC
Safe overload 120% R.C.
Cable length ∅5.5 4core cable, 3m
>DIMENSIONS TABLE
∅KJH∅G∅FEDCBAModel Capacity
TCN-2KC 2kgf-cm (0.196N-m) 61 3 55 5 45 20 58 46 33 2×4-∅4.5
TCN-3KC 3kgf-cm (0.294N-m) 61 3 55 5 45 20 58 46 33 2×4-∅4.5
TCN-5KC 5kgf-cm (0.490N-m) 61 3 55 5 45 20 58 46 33 2×4-∅4.5
TCN-10KC 10kgf-cm (0.981N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-20KC 20kgf-cm (1.961N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-30KC 30kgf-cm (2.942N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-50KC 50kgf-cm (4.903N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-1K 1kgf-m (9.807N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-2K 2kgf-m (19.61N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-3K 3kgf-m (29.42N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-5K 5kgf-m (49.03N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-10K 10kgf-m (98.07N-m) 61 3 55 10 35 40 80 66 48 2×4-∅6.5
TCN-20K 20kgf-m (196.1N-m) 86 3 80 15 50 40 98 78 58 2×6-∅10.5
TCN-50K 50kgf-m (490.3N-m) 130 3 124 20 84 60 118 95 68 2×6-∅10.5
TCN-100K 100kgf-m (980N-m) 136 3 130 20 90 60 146 115 75 2×6-∅13
TCN-200K 200kgf-m (1.961kN-m) 146 3 140 25 90 60 166 130 99 2×8-∅17
TCN-500K 500kgf-m (4.903kN-m) 176 3 170 35 100 60 197 155 98 2×12-∅17
TCN-1000K 1000kgf-m (9.807kN-m) 180 3 174 37 100 90 248 180 110 2×12-∅21
TCN-2000K 2000kgf-m (19.61kN-m) 180 3 174 37 100 90 248 180 128 2×12-∅21
unit:mm
∅
G
∅